

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.18.570
Date Received: 15 May 2018

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

I would like to make a Freedom of Information Request (FOI) for financial year 2017-18.

1. Agency spend on Medical Locums/Doctors
£3,353K
2. Agency spend on AHP's (Allied Health Professionals) and HSS (Health and Social Sciences)
£2,286K
3. Agency spend on Nursing
£9,159K
4. Agency spend on NMNC (Non-Medical, Non Clinical)
£2,326K
5. Do you use a Direct Engagement model to engage locum staff?
No
6. If so, please state the name of the company used
NA
7. What is the expiry date for this contract?
NA